PLEASE POST

NOTICE OF ELECTION

TO THE MEMBERS OF THE FAIRHAVEN CONTRIBUTORY RETIREMENT SYSTEM

An election is to be held for the purpose of electing a Member of the Fairhaven Retirement System to serve on the Fairhaven Retirement Board for a term of three (3) years. Said term will commence on January 7, 2013.

All holding membership in the Fairhaven Retirement System, including retirees, are eligible as candidates provided they file with the Fairhaven Retirement Board a nomination paper containing signatures of at least twenty (20) Members of the System. The nomination paper must be filed on or before 2:00 PM Tuesday, November 20, 2012.

If the Board determines that a candidate has filed nomination papers containing less than the required number of qualified signatures, the Board shall declare the nomination papers invalid and shall notify the candidate of its determination.

NOMINATION PAPERS MAY BE OBTAINED AT THE FAIRHAVEN RETIREMENT BOARD, LOCATED AT 40 CENTER STREET, FAIRHAVEN, MA 02719.

The election shall be conducted entirely by mail. If more than one candidate has been nominated, an election ballot shall be prepared and each member of the system shall be sent a ballot by mail. These ballots MUST BE RETURNED BY MAIL AND WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED BY HAND DELIVERY. The ballots will only be counted if received by the Retirement Board no later than 2:30 PM on Friday January 4, 2013.